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Tariff 
Item No. 

73.40.497 

73,40.497 

74.03.031 
74.03.031 
74.03,031 
83 .07.002 

84.0L009 

84.0L009 

84.06.149 

84.-06.219 

84.10,009 

84.15.219 

84.18.139 

84.19.059 

84.22 

84.22.048 

84.30.011 

84.56.029 
'84.59.i02 

84.59.148 

84.59.148 
84.:63 •,009 

Gbods 

Screwnecks and pourers, commonly used in 
making lithographed pails 

Well strainers or screens, being cylindrical 
devices for attaehment to the lower end of 
well casings 

Brass patt'em binding Wire . . . . 
Phospher bronze wire . . . . . . 
Silicon bronze wire . . . . . . 
Travel lamps peculiar to Photomarker copying 

machines 
Heating coils peculiar to use in Clayton Steam 

Generators 
Mixing chambers peculiar to use in Clayton 

Steam Generators 
Vehicle engines, other, when declared for use on 

approved bases-, self-propelled of Tariff 
heading 84.22 or 84.23 

Parts of vehicle engines, when declared for use 
only ori approved bases of Tariff heading 
84.22 or 84.23 

Swath-King pumps, peculiar to use with 
aircraft 

Ice point reference chambers for thermo­
couples, resistanee thermometers and the like 

L.P. strainers, of stainless steel, peculiar to use 
in pipelines 

Corking, crowning, capsuling and labelling 
machines, whether or not incorporating a 
weighing device as an integral part thereof 
peculiar to use in manufacturing processes 
but not suited for use by retailers 

Bases, loader, parts of, as may be approved, 
when declared by a manufacturer for use by 
him only in making or repairing such loader 
bases 
NoTE: All parts must be entered under their 

substantive items but will be admitted 
under the above concession 

Rise and fall units, when declared by a manu­
facturer for use by him only in making or 
repairing light fittings 

"Depan-o•vac" silicone rubber suction cups for 
bread depanner 

Sand mixing and aerating machines 
Presses and spring compressors peculiar to 

dental use 
Emulsifiers and homogenisers other than those 

suited for household use 
Valve linkages, motorised . . . . 
Crankshafts 1ll\d camshafts for internal com­

bustion engines, when declared by an 
importer that they will only be used on 
approved bases, self-propelled, of headings 
84.22 and 84.23 

Normal 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Rates of Duty 

B.P. I Other Pref. 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Effective :! t:~·i--F-r_o_m-~I--T-o_•_ 

10.8 216 

10.2 216 

10.2 

216 
216 
216 
216 

10.2 216 

10.2 216 

10.2 216 
10.2 216 

10.2 216 

10. 3 216 

10.1 216 

10.2 216 

10.2 216 

10,8 216 

10.8 216 

10.S 216 

10.2 216 
23.7 216 

10.2 216 

10.2 216 
10.2 ,2.16 

1/7/74 

1/7/74 

1/7/74 
1/7/74 
1/7/74 
1/7/74 

1/7/74 

1/7/74 

1/7/74 
1/7/74 

1/7/74 

1/7/74 

1/7/74 

1/7/74 

1/7/74 

1/7/74 

1/7/74 

1/7/74 

1/7/74 
1/7/74 

1/7/74 

1/7/74 
1/7/74 

30/9/84 

30/9/84 

30/9/84 
30/9/84 
30/9/84 
30/9/84 

30/9/84 

30/9/84 

30/9/84 
30/9/84 

30/9/84 

30/9/84 

30/9/84 

30/9/84 

30/9/84 

30/9/84 

30/9/84 

30/9/84 

30/9/84 
30/9/84 

30/9/84 

30/9/84 
30/9/84 


