TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 216—continued APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty					Effective	
		I		<u> </u>	Part II Ref.	List No.		
		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.			From	To*
73.40.497	Screwnecks and pourers, commonly used in making lithographed pails	Free	Free	Free	10.8	216	1/7/74	30/9/84
73.40.497	Well strainers or screens, being cylindrical devices for attachment to the lower end of well casings	Free	Free	Free	10.2	216	1/7/74	30/9/84
74.03.031	Brass pattern binding wire	Free	Free			216	1/7/74	30/9/84
74.03.031	Phospher bronze wire	Free	Free			216	1/7/74	30/9/84
74.03.031	Silieon bronze wire	Free	Free			216	1/7/74	30/9/84
83.07.002	Travel lamps peculiar to Photomarker copying machines	Free	Free	Free	10.2	216	1/7/74	30/9/84
84.01.009	Heating coils peculiar to use in Clayton Steam Generators	Free	Free	Free	10.2	216	1/7/74	30/9/84
84.01.009	Mixing chambers peculiar to use in Clayton Steam Generators	Free	Free	Free	10.2	216	1/7/74	30/9/84
84.06.149	Vehicle engines, other, when declared for use on	Free	Free	Free	10.2	216	1/7/74	30/9/84
	approved bases, self-propelled of Tariff heading 84.22 or 84.23	Free	Free	Free	10.2	216	1/7/74	30/9/84
84.06.219	Parts of vehicle engines, when declared for use only on approved bases of Tariff heading 84.22 or 84.23	Free	Free	Free	10.2	216	1/7/74	30/9/84
84.10.009	Swath-King pumps, peculiar to use with aircraft	Free	Free		10.3	216	1/7/74	30/9/84
84.15.219	Ice point reference chambers for thermo- couples, resistance thermometers and the like	Free	Free	Free	10.1	216	1/7/74	30/9/84
84.18.139	L.P. strainers, of stainless steel, peculiar to use in pipelines	Free	Free	Free	10.2	216	1/7/74	30/9/84
84.19.059	Corking, crowning, capsuling and labelling machines, whether or not incorporating a weighing device as an integral part thereof peculiar to use in manufacturing processes but not suited for use by retailers	Free	Free	Free	10.2	216	1/7/74	30/9/84
84.22	Bases, loader, parts of, as may be approved, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making or repairing such loader bases	Free	Free	Free	10.8	216	1/7/74	30/9/84
	Note: All parts must be entered under their substantive items but will be admitted under the above concession							
84.22.048	Rise and fall units, when declared by a manu- facturer for use by him only in making or repairing light fittings	Free	Free	Free	10.8	216	1/7/74	30/9/84
84.30.011	"Depan-o-vac" silicone rubber suction cups for bread depanner	Free	Free	Free	10.8	216	1/7/74	30/9/84
84.56.029	Sand mixing and aerating machines	Free	Free	Free	10.2	216	1/7/74	30/9/84
84.59.102	Presses and spring compressors peculiar to dental use	Free	Free	Free	23.7	216	1/7/74	30/9/84
84.59.148	Emulsifiers and homogenisers other than those suited for household use	Free	Free	Free	10.2	216	1/7/74	30/9/84
84.59.148	Valve linkages, motorised	Free	Free	Free	10.2	216	1/7/74	30/9/84
84.63.009	Crankshafts and camshafts for internal combustion engines, when declared by an importer that they will only be used on approved bases, self-propelled, of headings 84.22 and 84.23	Free	Free	Free	10.2	216	1/7/74	30/9/84